
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 

Start Pos 
3 
2 

10 
1 

16 
6 
9 
8 

18 
12 
13 
7 

15 
11 
14 
17 
5 
4 

No. 
88 
90 
27 
18 
44 
22 
10 
19 
20 
2 

33 
91 
28 
21 
92 
83 
84 
3 

Driver 
Max Taylor (R) 
Mac Clark 
Ariel Elkin (R) 
Max Garcia (R) 
Alessandro de Tullio 
Nicholas Monteiro 
George Garciarce 
Jacob Douglas (R) 
Michael Costello (R) 
Cooper Becklin 
Tyke Durst 
Joey Brienza (R) 
Sebastian Manson (R) 
Logan Adams 
Carson Etter (R) 
Charles Finelli 
Frankie Mossman 
Joseph Loake (R) 

Team 
VRD Racing 
Exclusive Autosport 
TJ Speed Motorsports 
Pabst Racing 
Turn 3 Motorsport 
Turn 3 Motorsport 
DEForce Racing 
Pabst Racing 
Pabst Racing 
Turn 3 Motorsport 
Turn 3 Motorsport 
Exclusive Autosport 
TJ Speed Motorsports 
Comet/NCMP Racing 
Exclusive Autosport 
FatBoy Racing! 
VRD Racing 
Turn 3 Motorsport 

Laps 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
3 

Total Tm 
35:47.6802 
35:48.3782 
35:49.1015 
35:49.5285 
35:52.2248 
35:53.2137 
35:53.9350 
35:54.2341 
35:57.4515 
36:01.8198 
36:02.5433 
36:02.8580 
36:04.9933 
36:09.7795 
36:14.7539 
36:26.4628 
8:14.8968 

0.2376 

Diff 

0.6980 
1.4213 
1.8483 
4.5446 
5.5335 
6.2548 
6.5539 
9.7713 

14.1396 
14.8631 
15.1778 
17.3131 
22.0993 
27.0737 
38.7826 
12 Laps 
15 Laps 

Gap 

0.6980 
0.7233 
0.4270 
2.6963 
0.9889 
0.7213 
0.2991 
3.2174 
4.3683 
0.7235 
0.3147 
2.1353 
4.7862 
4.9744 

11.7089 
12 Laps 
3 Laps 

Best Tm 
2:02.7606 
2:02.7343 
2:02.6541 
2:01.8536 
2:02.7200 
2:03.0327 
2:03.0926 
2:02.4310 
2:02.8663 
2:03.5752 
2:03.8608 
2:03.5148 
2:03.5275 
2:04.4642 
2:03.9907 
2:06.3072 
2:11.5986 

Best Speed 

117.712 
117.737 
117.814 
118.588 
117.751 
117.452 
117.395 
118.029 
117.611 
116.936 
116.666 
116.993 
116.981 
116.101 
116.544 
114.407 
109.807 

- 

In Lap 

14 
11 
12 
14 
12 
13 
15 
13 
14 
14 
14 
14 
11 
14 
15 
12 
1 
0 

Points 

31 
25 
22 
21 
17 
15 
14 
13 
12 
11 
10 
9 
8 
7 
6 
5 
4 
3 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Bonus Point: Pole 18, Fastest Lap 18, Most laps lead 88 (9)             | Note   Lead 18 (6) 
Flags:  Green 23:58, 13 laps,    Yellow 2 time(s) 11:50, 2 laps 

Elite Engines Grand Prix 

USF Pro 2000 

Pro Race 3 

Race (45:00 or 15 Laps) started at 7:54:31 

Road America 14-turn Race 4.014 miles 

6/22/2025 07:55 

Elite Engines Grand Prix 

USF Pro 2000 

Pro Race 3 

Race (45:00 or 15 Laps) started at 7:54:31 

Road America 14-turn Race 4.014 miles 

6/22/2025 07:55 

Official Results
Qualifying Record: David Malukas 6/22/2018 1:59.8151 (120.606)
Race Record: Toby Sowery 6/22/2018 2:01.3306  (119.099)

Printed: 6/22/2025 9:40:37 AM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  INDYCAR 

Margin of Victory 

0.6980 

Avg. Speed 

100.926 

Best Lap Tm 

2:01.8536 

Best Speed 

118.588 

Best Lap by 

18 - Max Garcia (R) 


